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Work Session:

HB 5025 Government Standards and Practices Commission

SB 5513 Department of Fish and Wildlife

SB 5515 Department of Higher Education

SB 5520 Department of Justice

SB 5536 Department of Public Safety Standards and Training

HB 2125- A Relating to changes in state child support program in
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SB 1032 Relating to agency fees
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Federal Grant Application Request: Department of Human Services

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the tapes.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 54A
003 Co-Chair Schrader Calls the meeting to order at 8:37 a.m.
005 Co-Chair Schrader Opens Work Session.

Budget Bills Reported Out of Subcommittee
SB 5520, Department of Justice

009 Sen. Johnson

Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony. (Exhibit
#1)

040 Co-Chair Schrader

041 Rep. Shields



048

049
050

051

077
078
106

108
109

Co-Chair Schrader

Vote: 20-0-1

Exc: Sen. Winters
Co-Chair Schrader Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
Co-Chair Schrader

SB 5536, Department of Public Safety Standards and Training

Sen. Nelson Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony. (Exhibit
#2)

Co-Chair Schrader
Sen. Gordly
Co-Chair Schrader
Vote: 20-0-1
Exc: Sen. Winters
Co-Chair Schrader Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
Co-Chair Schrader

Other Bills Reported Out of Subcommittee

110

127

128
129

HB 2125 A, Relating to changes in state child support program in response to
changes in federal law

Sen. Nelson Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony. (Exhibit
#3)

Co-Chair Schrader

Vote: 20-0-1

Exc: Sen. Winters
Co-Chair Schrader Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
Co-Chair Schrader

Budget Bills Reported Out of Subcommittee

130

168
169
171

173
174

175

199
201
209
213
233
240
246

SB 5025, Government Standards and Practices Commission

Rep. Jenson Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony. (Exhibit
#4)

Co-Chair Schrader
Sen Johnson
Co-Chair Schrader
Vote: 19-0-2
Exc: Sens. Winters and Bates
Co-Chair Schrader Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
Co-Chair Schrader

SB 5513, Department of Fish and Wildlife

Rep. Garrard Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony. (Exhibit
#5)

Co-Chair Schrader
Sen. Morse

Rep. Garrard

Sen. Devlin

Sen. Morse
Co-Chair Schrader

Sen. Devlin



259

260
261

262

302
303
306
308
310
313

318
319

Co-Chair Schrader

Vote: 20-0-1

Exc: Sen. Winters
Co-Chair Schrader Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
Co-Chair Schrader

SB 5515, Department of Higher Education

Sen. Morse Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony. (Exhibit
#6)

Co-Chair Schrader

Sen. Gordly

Co-Chair Schrader

Rep. Shields

Rep. Nathanson
Co-Chair Schrader
Vote: 20-0-1
Exc: Sen. Winters
Co-Chair Schrader Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
Co-Chair Schrader

Other Bills Reported Out of Subcommittee

320

339

340
341

343

364

366
367

368

388

391
392

393

SB 450, Relating to rangeland

Rep. Garrard Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony. (Exhibit
#7)
Co-Chair Schrader
Vote: 20—-0-1
Exc: Sen. Winters
Co-Chair Schrader Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
Co-Chair Schrader

SB 643, Relating to shipping

Sen. Devlin Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony. (Exhibit
#8)
Co-Chair Schrader
Vote: 20-0-1
Exc: Sen. Winters
Co-Chair Schrader Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
Co-Chair Schrader

SB 1032, Relating to agency fees

Sen. Nelson Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony. (Exhibit
#9)
Co-Chair Schrader
Vote: 19-0-2
Exc: Sens. Winters and Johnson
Co-Chair Schrader Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
Co-Chair Schrader

SB 1033, Relating to the Legislative Assembly

Sen. Whitsett Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony. (Exhibit
#10)

Co-Chair Schrader



426 Rep. Morgan

TAPE 55A
001 Rep. Morgan Continues her comments.
012 Co-Chair Schrader
016 Sen. Bates
024 Co-Chair Schrader
Vote: 21-0-0
025 Co-Chair Schrader Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
026 Co-Chair Schrader

Federal Grant Application

Department of Human Services: Request permission to apply for the Food Stamp
Program Participation Grant through the United
States Department of Agriculture

027 Rep. Garrard Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony. (Exhibit
#11)

046 Co-Chair Schrader

Vote: 21-0-0
047 Co-Chair Schrader Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
048 Co-Chair Schrader Adjourns the meeting at 9:11 a.m.



