JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION FULL COMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

June 8, 2007 8:30 a.m. Hearing Room F Tapes: 54A, 55A

Members Present:	Sen. Schrader, Co-Chair Sen. Carter, Vice-Chair Sen. Bates Sen. Devlin Sen. Gordly	Rep. Nolan, Co-Chair Rep. Nathanson, Vice-Chair Rep. D. Edwards Rep. Galizio Rep. Garrard	
	Sen. Johnson	Rep. Hanna	
	Sen. Morse	Rep. Jenson	
	Sen. Nelson Sen. Verger	Rep. Morgan Rep. Shields	
	Sen. Westlund	Rep. Offenda	
	Sen. Whitsett		
	Sen. Winters		
Members Excused:			
Staff Present:	Ken Rocco, Legislative Fisc	al Officer, Legislative Fiscal Office	
	Sheila Baker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office		
	Steve Bender, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office		
	Susie Jordan, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office		
	Adrienne Sexton, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Paul Siebert, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office		
	Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office		
		Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	Work Session:		
	HB 5025 Government Star	ndards and Practices Commission	
	SB 5513 Department of Fig	sh and Wildlife	
	SB 5515 Department of Hi		
	SB 5520 Department of Ju		
		ublic Safety Standards and Training	
	HB 2125- A Relating to changes in state child support program in response to changes in federal law		
	SB 450 Relating to range SB 643 Relating to ship		
	SB 1032 Relating to agen		
		egislative Assembly	
		equest: Department of Human Services	
This meeting index is in compliance with	h Senate and House Rules. For complete	content, please refer to the tapes.	

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 54A	·	
003	Co-Chair Schrader	Calls the meeting to order at 8:37 a.m.
005	Co-Chair Schrader	Opens Work Session.
Budget Bills Rep	orted Out of Subcommitte	96
	SB 5520, Department of Justice	
009	Sen. Johnson	Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony. (Exhibit #1)
040	Co-Chair Schrader	
041	Rep. Shields	

048	Co-Chair Schrader	
		Vote: 20 – 0 – 1
		Exc: Sen. Winters
049	Co-Chair Schrader	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
050	Co-Chair Schrader	
	SB 5536, Department of	of Public Safety Standards and Training
051	Sen. Nelson	Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony. (Exhibit #2)
077	Co-Chair Schrader	
078	Sen. Gordly	
106	Co-Chair Schrader	
		Vote: 20 – 0 – 1
		Exc: Sen. Winters
108	Co-Chair Schrader	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED .
109	Co-Chair Schrader	
Other Bills Rep	orted Out of Subcommittee	9
	HB 2125 A, Relating to changes ir	o changes in state child support program in response to n federal law
110	Sen. Nelson	Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony. (Exhibit #3)
127	Co-Chair Schrader	
		Vote: 20 – 0 – 1
		Exc: Sen. Winters
128	Co-Chair Schrader	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED .
129	Co-Chair Schrader	
Budget Bills Re	eported Out of Subcommitte	
		Standards and Practices Commission
130	Rep. Jenson	Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony. (Exhibit #4)
168	Co-Chair Schrader	
169	Sen Johnson	
171	Co-Chair Schrader	
		Vote: 19-0-2
		Exc: Sens. Winters and Bates
173	Co-Chair Schrader	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED .
174	Co-Chair Schrader	
	SB 5513, Department of	of Fish and Wildlife
175	Rep. Garrard	Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony. (Exhibit #5)
199	Co-Chair Schrader	
201	Sen. Morse	
209	Rep. Garrard	
213	Sen. Devlin	
233	Sen. Morse	
240	Co-Chair Schrader	
246	Sen. Devlin	

259	Co-Chair Schrader	
		Vote: 20 – 0 – 1
		Exc: Sen. Winters
260	Co-Chair Schrader	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED .
261	Co-Chair Schrader	
	SB 5515, Department of	of Higher Education
262	Sen. Morse	Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony. (Exhibit #6)
302	Co-Chair Schrader	
303	Sen. Gordly	
306	Co-Chair Schrader	
308	Rep. Shields	
310	Rep. Nathanson	
313	Co-Chair Schrader	
		Vote: 20 – 0 – 1
		Exc: Sen. Winters
318	Co-Chair Schrader	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED .
319	Co-Chair Schrader	
Other Bills Re	ported Out of Subcommittee	
202	SB 450, Relating to rar	-
320	Rep. Garrard	Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony. (Exhibit #7)
339	Co-Chair Schrader	
		Vote: 20 – 0 – 1
		Exc: Sen. Winters
340	Co-Chair Schrader	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED .
341	Co-Chair Schrader	
	SB 643, Relating to shi	ipping
343	Sen. Devlin	Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony. (Exhibit #8)
364	Co-Chair Schrader	
		Vote: $20 - 0 - 1$
200	On Obrin Onkerster	Exc: Sen. Winters
366 367	Co-Chair Schrader Co-Chair Schrader	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED .
507	SB 1032, Relating to a	ronov foos
269	Sen. Nelson	
368	Sen. Neison	Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony. (Exhibit #9)
388	Co-Chair Schrader	
		Vote: $19 - 0 - 2$
		Exc: Sens. Winters and Johnson
391	Co-Chair Schrader	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED .
392	Co-Chair Schrader	
	SB 1033, Relating to the	e Legislative Assembly
393	Sen. Whitsett	Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony. (Exhibit #10)
	Co-Chair Schrader	

426	Rep. Morgan	
TAPE 55A		
001	Rep. Morgan	Continues her comments.
012	Co-Chair Schrader	
016	Sen. Bates	
024	Co-Chair Schrader	
		Vote: $21 - 0 - 0$
025	Co-Chair Schrader	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED .
026	Co-Chair Schrader	
Federal Grant A	pplication	
	Department of Human Services: Request permission to apply for the Food Stamp Program Participation Grant through the United States Department of Agriculture	
027	Rep. Garrard	Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony. (Exhibit #11)
046	Co-Chair Schrader	
		Vote: $21 - 0 - 0$
047	Co-Chair Schrader	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED .
048	Co-Chair Schrader	Adjourns the meeting at 9:11 a.m.